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SARATOGA HARNESS Results 
Friday, March 10, 2017 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Trot     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 9:35 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
3  MIND YOUR MANNERS          3  2-3      2-3      2-1H     2-Q      1-2      2:04.0  30.1      NB   Mi Mc Givern       Ch Mc Givern
4  SOCKS WILL DEW             4  1-3      1-3      1-1H     1-Q      2-2      2:04.2  30.4      NB   Jo Mongeon         Jo Mongeon
6  NATE MAN                   6  3o-4H    3-4H     3-3Q     3-2      3-2T     2:04.3  30.2      NB   Sc Mongeon         Sc Mongeon
5  SECOND CAREER              5  5-8H     5-7T     5-6H     4-4      4-3Q     2:04.3  29.4      NB   Br Cross           Br Cross
1  EXPLOSIVE EXPRESS          1  4-6      4-6      4-5      5-12     5-13Q    2:06.3  32.0      NB   Fr Raia II         Fr Raia II
2  LASA DIDA LADY             x2x7-24H    7-25T    7-22H    7-18     6-16     2:07.1  29.1      NB   Jo Stark Jr        Jo Stark Jr
7  FRED MERTZ                 7  6-12H    6-13T    6-12H    6-17     7-19     2:07.4  31.4      NB   Jo Nassimos        Mi Miller
Time-30.1; 1:02.1; 1:33.3; 2:04.0

3-MIND YOUR MANNERS (Michael Mc Givern)  0.00      0.00      0.00
4-SOCKS WILL DEW (John Mongeon)                    0.00      0.00
6-NATE MAN (Scott Mongeon)                                   0.00

1st MIND YOUR MANNERS (3, C, DEWEYCHEATUMNHOWE - VENUS HALL - CONWAY HALL)
Winning Owners: C Mc Givern,Gnsvrt,NY;Dmcs Stb,Rnslr,NY;S Coen,Brklyn,NY;Hojohn&Salls Rcg,Amstrdm,NY

SECOND RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Pace     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 9:44 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
5  SKIBBEREEN                 5  1o-1     1-1T     1-1Q     1-1H     1-1T     2:01.3  30.0      NB   Fr Coppola Jr      Ky Spagnola
1  AMAZING AMANDA             1  4-3H     4-5      2o-1Q    2-1H     2-1T     2:02.0  30.1      NB   St Bouchard        Li Flynn
4  ROCK ON TOMMY              4  2-1      2-1T     3-2Q     3-2T     3-3T     2:02.2  30.2      NB   Fr Raia II         Fr Raia II
3  TREASURE GEM               3  7-8H     7o-8T    5o-6Q    5-6      4-6H     2:02.4  30.0      NB   Bi Dobson          Gl Raia
6  SPERLING                   6  3o-2Q    3-3H     4-5Q     4-4H     5-7      2:03.0  30.2      NB   Ma Beckwith        Da Byer
7  L DEES IDEAL LADY          7  6-6H     6-8H     6-8      6-8      6-8H     2:03.1  30.0      NB   Jo Nassimos        Jo Nassimos
2  DONNAS BAIL OUT            2  5-5      5-6T     ix7-16   7-23     7-27     2:07.0  32.1      NB   He Westbrook III   He Westbrook III
Time-30.1; 1:01.2; 1:31.3; 2:01.3

5-SKIBBEREEN (Frank Coppola Jr)          0.00      0.00      0.00
1-AMAZING AMANDA (Stephane Bouchard)               0.00      0.00
4-ROCK ON TOMMY (Francis Raia II)                            0.00

1st SKIBBEREEN (3, G, REAL DESIRE - BABY MC - MCARDLE)
Winning Owners: W J Donovan,Pompano Beach,FL

THIRD RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Trot     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 9:54 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
5  KANDY KRUSH                5  3o-2     1-1H     1-1T     1-1H     1-1Q     2:01.0  30.0      NB   C Huckabone Jr    C Huckabone Jr
7  COUNT SPEED           L    7  x5o-4    2-1H     2-1T     2-1H     2-1Q     2:01.1  29.4      NB   Ma Beckwith        Ky Spagnola
6  REASINFORPLEASIN      L    6  2-1H     4-5H     4-6Q     4-5T     3-5      2:02.0  29.4      NB   Fr Coppola Jr      Da Spagnola
4  SHE'S IN GEAR              4  1-1H     3-4      3-4T     3-4Q     4-5H     2:02.0  30.0      NB   Ph Fluet           An Byler
1  ANGEL OF THIEVES           1  4-3H     5-8      5-8T     5-8T     5-10     2:03.0  30.1      NB   Mi Mc Givern       Ch Mc Givern
2  HOT MESS HANOVER           2  6-5H     6-11H    6-12Q    6-11T    6-12T    2:03.3  30.1      NB   Jo Stark Jr        Jo Stark Jr
3  MANSWELL                   3  7-7Q     7-13H    7-14T    7-15Q    7-17     2:04.2  30.2      NB   Ev Hoagland        Br Mattison
Time-31.0; 1:01.1; 1:31.0; 2:01.0

5-KANDY KRUSH (C Huckabone Jr)           0.00      0.00      0.00
7-COUNT SPEED (Mark Beckwith)                      0.00      0.00
6-REASINFORPLEASIN (Frank Coppola Jr)                        0.00

1st KANDY KRUSH (5, M, CRAZED - CELEBRITY KANDY - YANKEE GLIDE)
Winning Owners: Timothy M Little,Stillwater,NY;Anne C Morgan,Stillwater,NY

FOURTH RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Trot     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 10:05 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
4  FRISKY JOE                 4  3-3      3o-6H    1o-1Q    1-2      1-H      2:00.4  31.1      NB   Bi Dobson          Mi Miller
3  AUTUMN ESTELLE             3  4-5      4-8H     3o-3     2-2      2-H      2:00.4  30.3      NB   Br Cross           St La Belle
5  CRYSTAL SPHERE        L    5  5-7H     5-12     5-5H     4-5T     3-3      2:01.2  30.4      NB   Fr Coppola Jr      Da Spagnola
2  AVIVAS WINNER         L    2  2-2H     2-6      4-3      3-3T     4-3H     2:01.2  31.1      NB   An Ciuffetelli     Am Kelley
6  FLYHAWK THRILLER      L    6  6-9H     6-13H    6-7      5-7H     5-4      2:01.3  30.3      NB   St Bouchard        Be Belanger
1  POWERFUL VALOR        L    1  1-2H     1-6      2-1Q     6-10     6-13Q    2:03.2  33.3      NB   Ma Beckwith        Me Beckwith
Time-29.1; 58.4; 1:29.3; 2:00.4

4-FRISKY JOE (Billy Dobson)              0.00      0.00      0.00
3-AUTUMN ESTELLE (Brian Cross)                     0.00      0.00
5-CRYSTAL SPHERE (Frank Coppola Jr)                          0.00

1st FRISKY JOE (10, G, FRISKY FIGHTER - LUKES JOSETTE - SAVAGE HANOVER)
Winning Owners: Morgan J Carney,New Berlin,NY
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Pace     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 10:15 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
4  DO OVER HANOVER            4  2o-H     2-1H     2-1H     2-1      1-T      1:58.3  28.2      NB   Ma Beckwith        Me Beckwith
2  AMERICAN WIGGLE            2  1o-H     1-1H     1-1H     1-1      2-T      1:58.4  28.4      NB   St Bouchard        Ev Bergeron
6  SECRETS OUT N         L    6  6-8      6-8T     5oo-5Q   3-2H     3-1T     1:59.0  28.0      NB   Bi Dobson          He Rohr
5  SKIP JIVE             L    5  5-6Q     5-7Q     6-6Q     5-5H     4-3T     1:59.2  28.1      NB   Fr Coppola Jr      Da Spagnola
3  SEALARK HANOVER       L    3  3-2      3-4      3-3H     4-4Q     5-5H     1:59.3  29.0      NB   An Ciuffetelli     Am Kelley
1  INNER DEMONS               1  4-4H     4-5H     4o-4T    6-13H    6-20     2:02.3  31.3      NB   Jo Stark Jr        De Batty
Time-29.1; 1:00.0; 1:30.0; 1:58.3

4-DO OVER HANOVER (Mark Beckwith)        0.00      0.00      0.00
2-AMERICAN WIGGLE (Stephane Bouchard)              0.00      0.00
6-SECRETS OUT N (Billy Dobson)                               0.00

1st DO OVER HANOVER (4, G, WESTERN IDEAL - DRIVEN TO SIN - JENNA'S BEACH BOY)
Winning Owners: Melissa Beckwith,Wilton,NY

SIXTH RACE
Condition: Qualifying
Gait: Pace     Purse: $0        Class: Qua        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: FT      Temp-Allow: 32-0    Off Time: 10:25 AM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP 1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER               TRAINER
1  BETTER B ROLLING           1  2-1H     2-2      2-1T     2-1H     1-1      1:59.4  29.0      NB   Fr Coppola Jr      Ky Spagnola
2  OLDE BROADSIDE             2  1-1H     1-2      1-1T     1-1H     2-1      2:00.0  29.3      NB   Da Cappello        Li Flynn
6  ROCKS IT AGAIN        L    6  5-7T     3-5      4-3T     3-3Q     3-4      2:00.3  29.2      NB   Bi Dobson          He Rohr
3  CAPTAIN DRAGON             3  6-9Q     4-6H     6-5H     4-4H     4-4H     2:00.3  29.1      NB   St Bouchard        Ev Bergeron
7  SHE'SNOBEACHBOY       L    7  7-10T    7-10     5o-4H    5-7      5-10H    2:01.4  30.3      NB   Ma Beckwith        Da Spagnola
4  PRINCE ADIRAN              4  3-4Q     5-8Q     7-8      7-12H    6-15     2:02.4  30.4      NB   Jo Nassimos        Ha OBrien
5  MOWER'SPAYDIRT             5  4-6      6o-8Q    3o-2T    6-11     7-16     2:03.0  32.0      NB   He Westbrook III   He Westbrook III
Time-29.4; 59.4; 1:30.2; 1:59.4

1-BETTER B ROLLING (Frank Coppola Jr)    0.00      0.00      0.00
2-OLDE BROADSIDE (Daniel Cappello)                 0.00      0.00
6-ROCKS IT AGAIN (Billy Dobson)                              0.00

1st BETTER B ROLLING (3, C, ROLL WITH JOE - B SO LUCKY - ARTISCAPE)
Winning Owners: W J Donovan,Pompano Beach,FL


